

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE July 29, 2016



SABRINA CARPENTER RELEASES NEW SINGLE "ON PURPOSE"

"On Purpose"

Multi-talented singer/songwriter Sabrina Carpenter returns with the release of her new single, "<u>On Purpose</u>," the second track to be released off her upcoming yet-to-be-named sophomore album. "On Purpose" follows the track <u>"Smoke and Fire"</u> and is available at all <u>digital retailers</u> and can be heard <u>HERE</u>. "On Purpose" was co-written by Sabrina Carpenter and Ido Zmishlany, and Carpenter will be releasing a music video for the single in August.

While simultaneously working on the new record and shooting season 3 of her Disney Channel hit show, Girl Meets World, Sabrina will take a break from both to perform at "Show of the Summer" on August 20 at Hershey Park Stadium, in her home state of Pennsylvania, where she'll share the stage with Shawn Mendes and Jack and Jack followed by a headlining show at <u>Frontier City</u> in Oklahoma City, OK.

Though she's established a diehard international fan base by playing rebellious Maya Hart on the popular Girl Meets World, music remains Sabrina Carpenter's first love. The Los Angeles-based multitalented singer/songwriter released her debut album, "Eyes Wide Open" in April 2015. The album, which has amassed over 33M streams combined on Spotify since its April 14, 2015 release, is a collection of uplifting, infectious and well-crafted pop songs, many of them co-written by Carpenter. The accompanying music videos for songs including "Can't Blame a Girl for Trying," "Middle of Starting Over, "Eyes Wide Open" and "We'll Be The Stars" have 85M combined views and counting.

Sabrina is currently writing and recording her second album, which is due for release later this year.

 ITUNES
 AMAZON
 GOOGLE PLAY
 STREAMING

Sabrina Carpenter's official socials

Official Website Facebook Instagram Tumblr Twitter YouTube

Digital Media Kit

Media Contacts: Sharrin Summers Hollywood Records Sharrin.Summers@Disney.com / 818.560.5787

Alex Heller Advantage PR alex@advantagepr.com / 323.848.4219